

## Caisse des Dépôts increases its stake in the share capital of Euronext NV with purchases from ABN AMRO and Société Générale

Paris, 14 June 2019

Caisse des Dépôts agreed with ABN AMRO and Société Générale to acquire from each of them 700,000 shares in the share capital of Euronext NV, representing in aggregate 2% of the share capital of the company. Further to the settlement of both transactions that will take place in the coming days, the stake of Caisse des Dépôts in the share capital of Euronext NV will be increased from 6% to 8%. ABN AMRO, Caisse des Dépôts and Société Générale are parties to the reference shareholders' agreement relating to Euronext NV dated 20 June 2017 (the "RSA").

Caisse des Dépôts (Etablissement public) increases again its stake in the share capital of Euronext NV and becomes its main shareholder together with Euroclear, also a party to the RSA. Caisse des Dépôts pursues its commitment towards developing this pan-European company, along with the other reference shareholders.

Caisse des Dépôts thus recognises the consistent strong performances achieved by the company since its IPO in June 2014, its ability to grow its revenue streams and expand further its federal model, and it reaffirms its support to the strategy implemented by the management.

As a long-term investor, Caisse des Dépôts supports the stability of market infrastructures that are key to Paris financial place and to provide access to financing for French firms

## About the Caisse des Dépôts Group

Caisse des Dépôts and its subsidiaries form a public long-term investor group serving the general interest and economic development of local areas.

It combines five areas of expertise: pensions and professional training, asset management, monitoring subsidiaries and strategic shareholdings, business financing (with Bpifrance) and Banque des Territoires.

Press contact

Caisse des Dépôts Caisse des Dépôts Group – Press department : +33 1 58 50 40 00 ✓ In | f | ▷ http://www.caissedesdepots.fr/en